CITY OF FRANKLIN BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS MEETING

Council Chambers
July 12, 2022 MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER Chairman Webster called the Board of Public Works meeting to

order at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 12, 2022 in the Council

Chambers.

ROLL CALL AND

Present: Chairman Webster, Board Members Witt, Porter and Woznicki. Also, present City Engineer Morrow, Asst. City

Woznicki. Also, present City Engineer Morrow, Asst. City Engineer Beinlich and Hwy. Superintendent Schlueter. The

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

READING AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

FROM JUNE 14, 2022

Motion made by Board Member Porter, seconded by Board Member Woznicki to approve the minutes of the June 14, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting as presented at the meeting.

Motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENT Comment period opened at 6:12 p.m. and closed at 6:27 p.m.

REQUEST FOR "AUTISTIC CHILD" SIGN Motion made by Board Member Porter, seconded by Board

Member Woznicki to authorize the placement of an "Autistic Child" sign on S. 68th Street either side of Kathleen Ct. This sign will expire at end of 2026 or until family moves. Motion

carried.

WARNING SIGN POLICY Motion made by Board Member Witt, seconded by Board

Member Porter to recommend to Council to approve the "Warning Sign Policy" for the City of Franklin. There may be editorial changes in policy between the BPW recommendation

and Council action. Motion carried.

REVIEW OF JUNE 2022 AUCTION

RESULTS FOR SALE OF DPW VEHICLES

AND EQUIPMENT

SCHEDULE FOR NEXT MEETING

Informational only.

The next meeting will be scheduled for August 9, 2022 at 6 p.m.

in the Council Chambers.

ADJOURNMENT Motion made by Board Member Porter, seconded by Board

Member Witt to adjourn at 6:36 p.m. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Dehhie